# DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: September 13, 2012

Leaf: 78 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# SECTION 4 – MAXIMUM AND MINIMUM RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

### 4.3 Enhanced Toll Free Feature Service

## Enhanced Toll Free Routing Package

### Maximum Rates

	Monthly	Installation	Change
	Recurring Charge	Charge	Charge
Enhanced Toll Free Routing Package	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Time of Day Routing	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Day of Week Routing	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Holiday Routing	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Point of Origination Routing	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Toll Free Blocking	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Percent Allocation	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00

### Minimum Rates

	Monthly	Installation	Change
	Recurring Charge	Charge	Charge
Enhanced Toll Free Routing Package	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Time of Day Routing	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Day of Week Routing	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Holiday Routing	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Point of Origination Routing	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Toll Free Blocking	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00
Percent Allocation	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$10.00